



***Unleash your potential***

Aptech Limited  
Regd. office: Aptech House  
A-65, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (E),  
Mumbai - 400 093.  
T: 91 22 2827 2300  
F: 91 22 2827 2399  
www.Aptech-worldwide.com

**26<sup>th</sup> May, 2023**

To ,  
**BSE LIMITED Ltd**  
25<sup>th</sup> floor , PJ Towers ,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001  
**Scrip code :532475**

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
exchange plaza, Plot No.C/1,G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra East, Mumbai -400051  
**Symbol: APTECHT**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015- Newspaper Publication- Audited Financial Results**

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, Please find attached copies of newspaper advertisement of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2023. The same is also available on company's website at [www.aptech-worldwide.com](http://www.aptech-worldwide.com)

We request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

**For Aptech Limited**

**A.K Biyani**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance officer.**

| Name of the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)  | Demand Notice Date & Amount  | Description of secured asset (immovable property)  |
|---|--|--|
| Mr. Biswaji Sadhukhan, Mrs. Shefali Sadhukhan (Prospect No. IL10012942 & IL10199090)  | 23-May-2023 prospect no. IL10012942 Rs. 7,38,629/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine Only) Prospect no. IL10199090 Rs. 2,21,891/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One Only) | All that piece and parcel of the property being: Flat No. 108, 1st Floor, Wing D, Carpet area measuring 522.93 sq. ft., and Super Built Up Area Ad Measuring 879 Sq. Ft., in Building No. C, Om Sai Home, Survey No. 1341, Kalyan Road, Village Temghar, Tal. And City Bhivandi, 421302 Dist Thane   |
| Mr. Sudhakar Ratan Belote, Mrs. Shital Sudhakar Belote, Mrs. Anika Transport (Prospect No. IL10202210)                                      | 23-May-2023 Rs. 22,90,874/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Four Only)   | All that piece and parcel of the property being: Flat No. 3, Gr. Floor, Wing D, Carpet area measuring 522.93 sq. ft., and Super Built Up Area Ad Measuring 879 Sq. Ft., in Building No. C, Om Sai Home, Survey No. 1341, Kalyan Road, Village Temghar, Tal. And City Bhivandi, 421302 Dist Thane   |
| Mr. Raju Gopi Roy, Mrs. Sunita Raju Roy, Mrs. Anjali Restaurant (Prospect No. IL10117208)   | 23-May-2023 Rs. 36,07,905/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Five Only)   | All that piece and parcel of the property being: Flat No. 106, Floor No. 1, Carpet Area Ad Measuring 548.21 Sq. Ft. and Super Built Up Area Ad Measuring 879 Sq. Ft., in Building No. C, Om Sai Home, Survey No. 1341, Kalyan Road, Village Temghar, Tal. And City Bhivandi, 421302 Dist Thane   |
| Mr. Narendra Sonu Parab, Mrs. Naina Narendra Parab, Om Sairam Laundry And Xerox Center, Mr. Roshan Narendra Parab (Prospect No. IL10118192) | 23-May-2023 Rs. 32,18,756/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six Only)  | All that piece and parcel of the property being: Flat 802, 08th Floor, Carpet Area Ad Measuring 409 Sq. Ft. and Super Built Up Area Ad Measuring 659 Sq. Ft., in Building 2, Wing C1, known as MIDAS HEIGHTS in Sector VIII, Village Dongare, (Narangi), Tal -Vasari, Virar V, Thane, Maharashtra, India, 401303   |
| Mr. Santosh Prabhakar Shete, Mrs. Sanjana Santosh Shete (Prospect No. IL10177022)   | 23-May-2023 Rs. 14,25,586/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six Only)   | All that piece and parcel of the property being: Flat 202 on 2nd Floor, Area measuring 29.50 Sq. Meters (31 Sq. Ft.) Carpet Area Enclosed Balcony area is 4.65 Sq. Mtr (50 Sq. Ft.) carpet Area in Building Known as 'VRUSHTI APARTMENT' on Survey No. 23, Hissa No. 1/A, (Old Survey No.23/1+2), Plot No. 13 situated at Village Navali Taluka and District Palghar Thane, Maharashtra, India, 401404 |

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For further details please contact to Authorized Officer at Branch Office: IIFL HFL Shop No.201, The Edge, 2nd floor Behind Prakash Talkies near (ICI) Bank Palghar (W) - 401404 and IIFL Home, Sun Infotech Park Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604 and CTS No 427/8/1 to 7 Tanaji Nagar Near Kalka Mata Mandir 2nd Floor Chichwad Pune -411033/or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-V Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: Palghar & Thane & Pune Date: 26.05.2023 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

### ANTARIKSH INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office : Office No.609, 6th Floor, Inizio, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. P&G, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai. - 400 099. Tel. No. - 022-25830011; Email ID: antarikshindustrieslimited@gmail.com; Website : www.antarikshindustries.com; CIN : L74110MH1974PLC017806

#### Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended  |              | Year Ended      |                 |
|--|----------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|
|  | (Rs. in Lakhs) |              |                 |                 |
|  | 31-03-2023     | 31-12-2022   | 31-03-2022      | 31-03-2022      |
| Revenue from Operation (Net)                                   | 779.48         | 71.16        | 1,070.35        | 1,188.67        |
| Other Income   | -              | 0.09         | 0.18            | 0.25            |
| <b>Total Income</b>  | <b>779.48</b>  | <b>71.25</b> | <b>1,070.53</b> | <b>1,188.92</b> |
| Expenses   |                |              |                 |                 |
| Cost of Material Consumed                                      | 751.52         | 67.22        | 1,063.07        | 1,148.92        |
| Changes in Inventories   | -              | -            | -               | -               |
| Employee Benefit Expenses                                      | 1.41           | 1.41         | 1.26            | 5.48            |
| Finance Cost   | -              | -            | -               | -               |
| Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses                         | -              | -            | -               | -               |
| Other Expenses   | 2.89           | 2.37         | 2.92            | 10.66           |
| <b>Total Expenses</b>  | <b>755.81</b>  | <b>71.00</b> | <b>1,067.24</b> | <b>2,264.25</b> |
| <b>Profit from operations before Exceptional Items and Tax</b> | <b>23.67</b>   | <b>0.24</b>  | <b>3.28</b>     | <b>25.20</b>    |
| Exceptional Items  | -              | -            | -               | -               |
| <b>Profit before Tax</b>                                       | <b>23.67</b>   | <b>0.24</b>  | <b>3.28</b>     | <b>25.20</b>    |
| Tax Expense  |                |              |                 |                 |
| Current Tax  | 6.15           | 0.07         | 1.03            | 6.55            |
| Deferred Tax   | -              | -            | -               | -               |
| <b>Total Tax Expense</b>                                       | <b>6.15</b>    | <b>0.07</b>  | <b>1.03</b>     | <b>6.55</b>     |
| <b>Profit / (Loss) for the Period</b>                          | <b>17.51</b>   | <b>0.17</b>  | <b>2.25</b>     | <b>18.65</b>    |
| Other Comprehensive Income (Net of taxes)                      | -              | -            | -               | -               |
| <b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>                              | <b>17.51</b>   | <b>0.17</b>  | <b>2.25</b>     | <b>18.65</b>    |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Share)     | 20             | 20           | 20              | 20              |
| <b>Earnings Per Share</b>                                      |                |              |                 |                 |
| Basic  | 8.76           | 0.08         | 1.12            | 9.33            |
| Diluted  | 8.76           | 0.08         | 1.12            | 9.33            |

**Notes:**  
1. The company operate in only one reportable statement i.e. Real estate and trading related to real estate activities  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and principles to the extent applicable.  
3. The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 were review by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25th May, 2023.  
4. The Previous year figures have regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
Antariksh Industries Limited  
Bhagwanji Narsi Patel - Director (DIN: 05019696)  
Place:- Mumbai Date:- 25th May, 2023

### MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Wadala Monorail Depot, Next to Anik Bus Depot, Wadala (E), Mumbai 400 037  
Tel : 022-2406 5105, E-mail: etender@mumbaimonrail.in  
Website : https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

#### e-TENDER NOTICE

MMRDA inviting e-tenders for the following works:

| Sr. No. | Name of Works  | Estimated Cost (In ₹)            | Cost of Blank Tender Form (Per Each) | Earnest Money Deposit (In ₹) | Contract Period |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|
| 1       | Annual Rate Contract for procurement of Operational consumables and other generic items for regular maintenance of Rolling Stock for Mumbai Monorail       | 1,90,78,655/- (Exclusive of GST) | 1,180/-                              | 3,82,000/-                   | 12 months       |
| 2       | Annual Rate Contract for procurement of Propulsion system consumables and other generic items for regular maintenance of Rolling Stock for Mumbai Monorail | 1,86,73,284/- (Exclusive of GST) | 1,180/-                              | 3,73,500/-                   | 12 months       |
| 3       | Annual Rate Contract for Procurement of Electrical consumables and other generic items for regular maintenance of Rolling Stock for Mumbai Monorail        | 1,79,54,971/- (Exclusive of GST) | 1,180/-                              | 3,60,000/-                   | 12 months       |
| 4       | Annual Rate Contract for procurement of Mechanical consumables and other generic items for regular maintenance of Rolling Stock for Mumbai Monorail        | 1,87,98,543/- (Exclusive of GST) | 1,180/-                              | 3,76,000/-                   | 12 months       |
| 5       | Annual Rate Contract for repairing, overhauling of Electrical spare parts for Mumbai Monorail  | 1,78,26,400/- (Excluding of GST) | 1,180/-                              | 3,56,600/-                   | 12 months       |
| 6       | Annual Rate Contract for procurement of Bogie consumables and other generic items for regular maintenance of Rolling Stock for Mumbai Monorail             | 1,76,19,640/- (Excluding of GST) | 1,180/-                              | 3,52,400/-                   | 12 months       |

\* Bid documents download : 26/05/2023 (11:00 hrs.) to 21/06/2023 (17:00 hrs.)  
\* Last date of online Bid submission : 21/06/2023 (17:00 hrs.)

Note:-The e-Tender can be downloaded from e-Tendering Portal: <https://mahatenders.gov.in>  
Any additional information, Corrigendum & help for uploading & downloading the e-tender, may be availed by contacting MMRDA's e-tendering service desk at the email id: [support-eproc@mmrda.in](mailto:support-eproc@mmrda.in) or call us on 0120-4001 002.  
For further information if required you may please contact Dr. DLN Murthy, Chief Operating Officer, on Telephone 022-24065105.  
Date : 26/05/2023  
Place : Mumbai

### Aptech

Regd. Office:-Aptech House, A-65, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Contact No:- 022-68282300  
Fax No:- 022-68282399 Email:- [info@aptech.ac.in](mailto:info@aptech.ac.in) Website:- [www.aptech-worldwide.com](http://www.aptech-worldwide.com)

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended  |                   | Year Ended     |                |
|--|----------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------|
|  | (Rs. in Lakhs) |                   |                |                |
|  | March 31, 2023 | December 31, 2022 | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2022 |
| Total Income from Operations   | 17,846.02      | 11,745.54         | 6,473.84       | 45,691.68      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 3,612.50       | 2,402.95          | 1,007.59       | 8,226.10       |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items/Associates)  | 3,335.48       | 1,776.64          | 2,554.90       | 6,768.71       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,316.43       | 1,655.44          | 2,482.60       | 6,654.93       |
| Equity Share Capital   | 4,141.45       | 4,139.51          | 4,134.52       | 4,141.45       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)  |                |                   | 21,493.90      | 16,852.46      |
| Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted  |                |                   |                |                |
| Basic  | 8.06           | 4.29              | 6.24           | 16.36          |
| Diluted  | 8.05           | 4.28              | 6.21           | 16.32          |

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and <https://www.nseindia.com/>  
2. For the quarter and year ended March 2023 on a Standalone basis, Aptech Limited has reported (a) Turnover of Rs. 13702.40 Lakhs and 26769.30 lakhs respectively, (b) Profit/(loss) before tax of Rs. 3545.71 lakhs (Quarter) and 6350.37 lakhs (for the Year) and (c) Profit/(loss) after tax of Rs 3320.25 lakhs (Quarter) and 5533.99 lakhs (for the Year).

For Aptech Limited  
Anil Pant  
DIN: 07565631  
Managing Director & CEO  
Date: 24th May, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that my client Mr. Prasad Ambre has agreed to purchase an industrial Gala viz. Gala No. A-17, admeasuring about 300 Sq. Ft. (built up) situated in Balaji Industrial Premises Co-op. Society Limited, lying being and situate on the property bearing Old Survey No. 110, New Survey No. 90, Hissa No. 4, 5-A & 6 at village Khari, Navghar Road Bhayander (East), Thane - 401105 from its owners Mrs. Darshana Bhupendra Seth and Mr. Pratik Bhupendra Seth, any persons/having any claim in respect of above industrial gala, may contact undersigned within 15days to inform me as my advocate from the date of publication or else it will be presumed that there is no such claim of any one of any nature whatsoever and deal will be completed. Dated this 26th day of May, 2023.  
**Dhri S. S. SHUKLA**  
Advocate High Court.  
Office No. 6, 1st Floor, Shivdarshan CHS Ltd., Aai Mata Road, Bhayander (E), Thane - 401105.  
Mobile No. 9820653139.

#### IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT MUMBAI

**R.A.E. & R. SUIT NO. 1253/3536 OF 1989**

**Abdul Hamid Aobakkar Coatwala** )  
197, Kambekar Street, )  
Bombay - 400 003. )  
**... PLAINTIFF**

**V/s**

1. Smt. Pushpavati Prataprai Mehta, )  
Since Deceased )  
residing at 3, Siddharth )  
Derasar Lane, Ghatkopar (East), )  
Bombay-400 077. )

1(a) Mr. Prataprai Trambakrai Mehta )  
Since Deceased )

Aged 80 years )

1(b) Mr. Vijay Prataprai Mehta )  
Aged 52 years )

1(c) Mrs. Mayuri Mehta )  
Aged 49 years )

1(d) Mrs. Mandakini Y. Shah )  
Aged 46 years )

1(e) Mrs. Kiran R. Shah )  
Aged 43 years )

1(f) Mr. Rohit P Mehta )  
Aged 40 years )

All having their address at )  
3, Siddharth Derasar Lane, )  
Ghatkopar (W) Bombay-400077 )  
2. M/s. Annamalai Roadways Co., )  
also known as M/s. A.R.C. Parcel )  
Service, carrying on business at )  
Shop No. 2, Gr. Floor, Crescent )  
Chambers, 23/25, Sheriff Devji )  
Street, Bombay-400 003. )

**... DEFENDANTS**

**To,**

The Defendant No. 1(d) and 1(f) above named,

**WHEREAS,** the Plaintiff above named has instituted the above suit against the Defendant praying that the Defendants be ordered and decreed to vacate and handover to the Plaintiff vacant possession of the suit premises viz. Shop No. 2, on the Ground floor of the Plaintiffs property known as Crescent Chambers situated at 23/25, Sheriff Devji Street, Bombay-400 003, referred to hereinabove, forthwith and for such other and further reliefs as prayed in the Plaint.

**YOU ARE** hereby summoned to file your Written Statement within 30 days from service of summons and appear before the Hon'ble Judge presiding in Court Room No. 20, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Annex Building, Small Causes Court, L.T. Marg, Mumbai - 400 002, in person or by an authorized Pleader duly instructed and able to answer all material questions relating to the suit or who shall be accompanied by some other person able to answer all such questions on 5<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at 2.45 p.m., to answer the above named Plaintiff and as the day fixed for your appearance is appointed for the final disposal of the suit, you must be prepared to produce all your witnesses on that day and you are hereby required to take notice that in default of filing Written Statement, or your appearance on the day before mentioned, the suit will be heard and determined in your absence and you will bring with you or send by your Pleader, any documents on which intend to rely in support of your defence.

Take notice that, in default of your appearance on the day before mentioned, the suit will be heard and determined in your absence.

You may obtain the copy of the said Plaint from Court Room No. 20 of this Hon'ble Court.

Given under the seal of the Court, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023  
Sd/-  
Additional Registrar

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given to public at large that our client M/s. Vivek Constructions (Proprietorship concern of Mr. Vasant L. Bhat) having their office at G/2, Suchita Enclave CHS Ltd., Maharashtra Nagar, Borivali (West), Mumbai-400092 has terminated Joint Development Agreement dated 25-04-2011 entered into between our clients & Navkar Infra Projects having their current office at Navkar Paradise, 2nd floor, L.T. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400092 under registration No. BDR/16/3967/2011 as well as has also terminated the Power of Attorney, M/s Navkar Infra Projects had requested for a short period of time to be granted in relation to development of schedule land as mentioned under First Schedule & Deed of Assignment dated 28-11-2011, under registration No. BDR/5/09980/2011 & power of attorney dated 28/11/2011, under registration No. BDR/5/09981/2011, as mentioned in Second Schedule. The above-mentioned Agreements were already terminated vide Public Notice dated 06-01-2021 in three leading News Papers being Free Press Journal, Navshakti and Gujarati Mid-Day. Upon termination, M/s Navkar Infra Projects had requested for a short period of time to be granted three months for the same. However, all the major terms & conditions of Joint Development Agreement dated 25-04-2011 & Deed of Assignment dated 28-11-2011 have been breached, violated & more than 10 years have passed since the Joint Development Agreement & Deed of Assignment, however, M/s Navkar Infra Projects have failed to initiate or resume any redevelopment work, thereby violating our Trust. The Reply Notices issued by M/s Navkar Infra Projects have been critically dealt with by our region under Public Notice dated 15 January 2021. Due to their inability to fulfill their obligations & adhere to the agreed time-lines, my client has decided to terminate the said Joint Venture Agreement & Deed of Assignment & all the power of Attorneys. Therefore, all parties, including any prospective developers, are hereby requested not to engage in any dealings with M/s Navkar Infra Projects in relation to the said Plot. They are no longer authorized or involved in the development or any other activities with the aforementioned project.  
Any individual or entity found engaging in transactions or dealings with M/s Navkar Infra Projects concerning the said Plot shall do so at their own risk, and my client shall not be held liable for any losses or consequences arising from such actions.  
All Agreements executed by M/s Navkar Infra Projects since 2011 shall also stand terminated.  
Any person dealing with the subject property or any units /shop or flat with M/s Navkar Infra Projects is hereby warned not to deal with the said M/s Navkar Infra Projects in relation to any Flat/Shop and or any unit in said property if any one does he shall be dealing with his own risk & our client shall not entertain his/her claim in future and any agreement and or understand shall not be binding upon our client. Any agreement which may be entered into between any persons or M/s Navkar Infra Projects our client shall not be liable for the same and the said agreement shall not be binding upon our client. Any person having / claiming right, title, interest, claim, demand; objection of whatsoever nature in upon or against the details schedule flats / shop / units in the form of ownership, possession, gift, exchange; inheritance, decree, tenancy, lease, lien, mortgage, trust, release, charge through any agreement, conveyance deeds, writings, undertakings or any other way of whatsoever nature shall inform in writing the undersigned as the advocate for our client within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice failing which, said transactions may be treated as fraudulent transaction and our client shall not be liable and or responsible for the same in any circumstances.

#### First SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

Survey No.116, Hissa No.1, C.T.S. No. 607(pt) area admeasuring about 4696.20 sq.mtrs. (2) Survey No. 116, Hissa No. 1, C.T.S. No. 609, area admeasuring about 123.70 sq.mtrs. (3) Survey No.116, Hissa No.1, C.T.S. No.610, area admeasuring about 166.10 sq.mtrs. Totally area admeasuring about 4986.00sq.mtrs. of village Eksar, Taluka Borivali.

#### Second SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

(11) (i) Survey No. 116, Hissa No. 2, C.T.S. No.605, admeasuring 18.70 Sq.Mtrs. or thereabout, (ii) Survey No. 116, Hissa No. 2, C.T.S. No. 606, admeasuring 80.60 Sq.Mtrs. or thereabout. (iii) Survey No.116 Hissa No. 3, C.T.S. No. 608, admeasuring 1099.40 Sq.Mtrs. or thereabout and (iv) Survey No.116, Hissa No.5, C.T.S. No.611, admeasuring 152.00 Sq.Mtrs. or thereabout making an aggregate to 1350.70 Sq.Mtrs. or there about, lying and being at Village Eksar, Taluka Borivali.

Sd/-  
**Sushil S. Sawant**  
(Advocate High Court, Mumbai)  
Shop No. 17, Ajanta Square Mall,  
Market Lane, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400092

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 26-05-2023

### GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**Office of the Executive Engineer**  
Multistoreyed Bldgs Construction Division,  
Administrative Building, 1st Floor, R.C. Marg,  
Chembur, Mumbai-400 071.

Email: [mbsckurla.ee@mahapwd.gov.in](mailto:mbsckurla.ee@mahapwd.gov.in) ☎ 022-25220277  
☎ 022-25224060  
No. MBCD/TC/1253 /2023 Date : 22/05/2023

#### E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 5 of 2023-2024

Online E-Tenders in "B-I" Form for the following 3 Works are invited by Executive Engineer, Multistoreyed Bldgs Construction Division, Chembur, Mumbai-400 071, from the competent bidders. Details regarding E-Tenders can be seen on <http://mahatenders.gov.in>  
E-Tender can be downloaded from Date 29/05/2023 at 10.30 hrs to 13/06/2023 at 17.30 hrs from above mentioned site. The Pre-Bid meeting for below works will be held on Date 02/06/2023 at 15.00 hrs in the office of Superintending Engineer, Mumbai Construction Circle, Chembur, Mumbai-71. Duly filled E-Tenders will be opened on Date 15/06/2023 at 15.00 hrs (if possible) at office of the Superintending Engineer, Mumbai Construction Circle, Chembur, Mumbai-71.

| Sr. No. | Name of Work   | Amount            |
|---------|--|-------------------|
| 1.      | Construction of FOB at Turbhe on Sion-Panvel Highway on Ch. 139/290  | Rs. 1,50,26,675/- |
| 2.      | Construction and Improvement of Sliplane along Mankhurd VUP Panvel side between Ch. 139/260 to Ch. 139/560 on Sion Panvel Highway.       | Rs. 2,49,94,926/- |
| 3.      | Providing and Laying Concrete on Stretches of damaged Footpath between Kalamboli Junction Km. 115/800 to Uran Phata Junction Km. 126/350 | Rs. 2,36,66,429/- |

All detail information is available on following websites.  
Visit Web Site for details:  
1. <http://mahapwd.gov.in>  
2. <http://mahatenders.gov.in>  
3. Notice board of Executive Engineer, Multistoreyed Building Construction Division, Chembur, Mumbai-71.  
Sd/-  
**Executive Engineer**  
Multistoreyed Bldgs Construction Division,  
Chembur, Mumbai-400 071.  
DGIPR 2023-24/956



**BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED**  
(Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane - 400 607, CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)

#### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

| PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended   |            | Year Ended |            |
|--|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  | (₹ in Millions) |            |            |            |
|  | 31.03.2023      | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| Total Income from Operations   | 9,825           | 10,379     | 9,633      | 51,397     |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities (before tax and exceptional items)   | 1,921           | 829        | 1,895      | 8,863      |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional items) | 1,952           | 1,836      | 1,895      | 9,901</    |



Unleash your potential  
CIN No. - L72900MH2000PLC123841  
Regd. Office: Aptech House, A-65, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Contact No.:- 022-68282300  
Fax No:- 022-68282399 Email:- info@aptech.ac.in Website:- www.aptech-worldwide.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended  |                   |                | Year Ended     |                |
|--|----------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|  | March 31, 2023 | December 31, 2022 | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2022 |
|  | Audited        | Unaudited         | Audited        | Audited        | Audited        |
| Total Income from Operations   | 17,846.02      | 11,745.54         | 6,473.84       | 45,691.68      | 22,609.76      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 3,612.50       | 2,402.95          | 1,007.59       | 8,226.10       | 4,342.37       |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates)  | 3,335.48       | 1,776.64          | 2,554.90       | 6,768.71       | 4,943.72       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,316.43       | 1,655.44          | 2,482.60       | 6,654.93       | 4,806.63       |
| Equity Share Capital   | 4,141.45       | 4,139.51          | 4,134.52       | 4,141.45       | 4,134.52       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)  |                |                   |                | 21,493.90      | 16,852.46      |
| Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted  |                |                   |                |                |                |
| Basic :  | 8.06           | 4.29              | 6.24           | 16.36          | 12.07          |
| Diluted:   | 8.05           | 4.28              | 6.21           | 16.32          | 12.01          |

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Annual Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/ and https://www.nseindia.com/ .  
2. For the quarter and year ended March 2023 on a Standalone basis, Aptech Limited has reported (a) Turnover of Rs. 13702.40 Lakhs and 26769.30 lakhs respectively. (b) Profit/(Loss) before tax of Rs. 3545.71 lakhs (Quarter) and 6350.37 lakhs (for the Year) and (c.) Profit/(Loss) after tax of Rs 3320.25 lakhs (Quarter) and 5533.99 lakhs (For the year).

For Aptech Limited  
Anil Pant  
DIN: 07565631  
Managing Director & CEO  
Date: 24th May, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH1985PLC037365  
Regd. Off: 4th Floor, Raheja Chambers, Linking Road and Main Avenue, Santacruz (West) Mumbai 400 054.  
Email Id : tivoliconstruction@yahoo.co.in, Phone No. 022 6769 4400/4444  
Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

| Particulars   | STANDALONE                  |  |                         |                         | CONSOLIDATED                |  |                         |                         |
|---|-----------------------------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|   | 3 months ended (31/03/2023) | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2022) | Year ended (31/03/2023) | Year ended (31/03/2022) | 3 months ended (31/03/2023) | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2022) | Year ended (31/03/2023) | Year ended (31/03/2022) |
|   | (Audited)                   | (Audited)  | (Audited)               | (Audited)               | (Audited)                   | (Audited)  | (Audited)               | (Audited)               |
| Total Income from operations (Net)  | 0.09                        | 0.23   | 0.50                    | 1.03                    | 2.87                        | 3.00   | 11.48                   | 12.08                   |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.62)                      | (2.04)   | (10.45)                 | (9.23)                  | 0.86                        | 0.40   | (0.33)                  | 1.23                    |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.62)                      | (2.04)   | (10.45)                 | (9.23)                  | 0.86                        | 0.40   | (0.33)                  | 1.23                    |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.62)                      | (2.04)   | (10.45)                 | (9.23)                  | 0.66                        | (0.79)   | (2.87)                  | (1.31)                  |
| Other Comprehensive income  | Nil                         | Nil  | Nil                     | Nil                     | Nil                         | Nil  | Nil                     | Nil                     |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (1.62)                      | (2.04)   | (10.45)                 | (9.23)                  | 0.66                        | (0.79)   | (2.87)                  | (1.31)                  |
| Equity share capital  | 50.00                       | 50.00  | 50.00                   | 50.00                   | 50.00                       | 50.00  | 50.00                   | 50.00                   |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)  |                             |  | 26.80                   | 37.25                   |                             |  | 211.23                  | 214.10                  |
| Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted:                              | (0.32)                      | (0.41)   | (2.09)                  | (1.85)                  | 0.13                        | (0.16)   | (0.57)                  | (0.26)                  |

Note:  
1. The above standalone & consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th May, 2023. The above results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2. The Company has single business segment, therefore, in the context of Accounting Standard-17, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in.

FOR TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  
Rakesh Desai  
DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00152982  
Mumbai  
Date: 25th May, 2023

LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1994PLC077482  
Regd. Office : 104, M. K. Bhawan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001  
Phone : 022-22658108/109 • E-mail: investorrelations@libord.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

| Particulars  | Standalone    |               |            | Consolidated  |               |            |
|--|---------------|---------------|------------|---------------|---------------|------------|
|  | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
|  | 31.03.2023    | 31.03.2022    | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023    | 31.03.2022    | 31.03.2022 |
| Total Income from Operations   | 20.51         | 23.20         | 93.81      | 75.07         | 23.20         | 93.81      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax  | 1.06          | 6.53          | 10.95      | 11.06         | 1.06          | 6.53       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax   | 0.72          | 6.04          | 7.93       | 8.43          | (50.62)       | (10.30)    |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | (12.08)       | (2.38)        | 6.64       | (1.54)        | (63.42)       | (18.72)    |
| Equity Share Capital   | 1570.00       | 1570.00       | 1570.00    | 1570.00       | 1570.00       | 1570.00    |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 89.44         | 66.80         | 89.44      | 66.80         | (13.79)       | (28.26)    |
| Net Worth  | 1659.44       | 1636.80       | 1659.44    | 1636.80       | 1556.21       | 1541.74    |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) : |               |               |            |               |               |            |
| 1. Basic:  | 0.00          | 0.04          | 0.05       | 0.05          | -             | -          |
| 2. Diluted:  | 0.00          | 0.04          | 0.05       | 0.05          | -             | -          |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.libord.com.

For Libord Finance Limited  
Dr. Vandana Dangli  
Managing Director  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 24.05.2023



सीआयएन : एल६३०३२एमएच१९८६पीएलसी१५४९००

नों. आणि कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : ए-१०१-१०५, १ वा मजला, २१५, अट्रियम, अंधेरी कुलांड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०९३.  
दूर : (९१) २२-६६४४८००/३३०४८०० फॅक्स : (९१) २२-६६४४८०८/३३०४८०८,  
वेबसाईट : www.seamec.in, ई-मेल : contact@seamec.in

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता

लेखापरिक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

| अ. क्र. | तपशील   | अलिप्त         |              | एकत्रित        |              |
|---------|---|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
|         |   | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेले वर्ष | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेले वर्ष |
|         |   | ३१.०३.२०२३     | ३१.०३.२०२२   | ३१.०३.२०२३     | ३१.०३.२०२२   |
| १.      | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)  | ११,७३७         | ६,९०९        | ३९,९०२         | १२,५८४       |
| २.      | कालावधीसाठी (कर, अपवादालयक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी) निव्वळ नफा  | (३०९)          | (३००)        | ३,५२०          | (७०६)        |
| ३.      | कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व (अपवादालयक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी) निव्वळ नफा                                      | (३०९)          | (३००)        | ३,५२०          | (७०६)        |
| ४.      | कालावधीसाठी (अपवादालयक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींसाठी) करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा                                      | (५८)           | (६८)         | ४,१२८          | (४६५)        |
| ५.      | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) समाविष्ट) | (८३)           | (८६)         | ४,१०३          | (५३९)        |
| ६.      | समभाग भांडवल (प्रति समभाग रु. १० चे दर्शनी मूल्य)   | २,५४३          | २,५४३        | २,५४३          | २,५४३        |
| ७.      | इतर इन्व्हीट पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वाजवून   | -              | -            | -              | -            |
| ८.      | प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती मूल्य  | (०.२३)         | (०.२७)       | १.६२३          | (०.२१)       |

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी अलिप्त तत्वावरील पुनर्मुल्यांकित वाजवून इतर इन्व्हीट ६६,१५३ लाख व एकत्रित तत्वावरील ७६,४९० लाख होती.

टिपः  
१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा आहे. अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.seamec.in) वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
२. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरिक्षित समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि त्यानंतर २४ मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या संबंधित बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते मंजूर केले.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी /  
सही /  
नविन मोहता  
पुणे वेळ संचालक  
ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : २४ मे, २०२३

The spirit of Mumbai  
is now 94 years old!



The Phoenix Mills Limited

Registered Office :- 462, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013  
Tel : (022) 24964307/ 08/ 09 E-mail : investorrelations@phoenixmills.com Website : www.thephoenixmills.com  
CIN - L17100MH1905PLC000200

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data) |                              |                                     |                                     |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended March 31, 2023         | Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 | Financial Year Ended March 31, 2023 | Financial Year Ended March 31, 2022 |
|         |  | Audited                              | Audited                      | Audited                             | Audited                             |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 72,903.55                            | 49,539.13                    | 2,63,834.51                         | 1,48,347.64                         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 29,433.07                            | 14,309.22                    | 1,06,624.35                         | 32,804.72                           |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 34,277.06                            | 14,309.22                    | 1,67,143.92                         | 32,804.72                           |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 29,319.15                            | 11,734.42                    | 1,47,250.04                         | 24,798.56                           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 28,203.92                            | 11,268.18                    | 1,46,079.08                         | 27,948.64                           |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - Rs. 2/- each)  | 3,572.18                             | 3,570.39                     | 3,572.18                            | 3,570.39                            |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                                    | -                            | -                                   | 6,54,677.79                         |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :   | 11.52                                | 5.88                         | 40.87                               | 13.31                               |
|         | Diluted:   | 11.51                                | 5.87                         | 40.84                               | 13.30                               |

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars       | (Rs. in Lakhs)               |                              |                                     |                                     |
|---------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|         |                   | Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 | Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 | Financial Year Ended March 31, 2023 | Financial Year Ended March 31, 2022 |
|         |                   | Audited                      | Audited                      | Audited                             | Audited                             |
| 1       | Turnover          | 12,253.76                    | 10,294.84                    | 47,651.45                           | 28,358.88                           |
| 2       | Profit before tax | 11,440.68                    | 6,536.18                     | 33,622.79                           | 39,446.25                           |
| 3       | Profit after tax  | 10,115.62                    | 5,750.39                     | 29,040.30                           | 36,987.68                           |

Notes:  
1. The above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter / year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24th May, 2023.  
2. The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Re 5/- (250 %) per equity share of Rs 2/- each subject to shareholders approval at the ensuing AGM.  
3. During the year ended 31st March, 2023 the Company has allotted 89,528 equity shares. Details of allotment is as under :  
ESOP Scheme Exercise Price per Share No of Share Allotted  
ESOP scheme 2007 333.90 49,250.00  
ESOP scheme 2018 726.39 22,030.00  
ESOP scheme 2018 896.11 18,248.00  
89,528.00  
4. Exceptional item for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and for the year ended 31st March, 2023 refers to "As per the sanctioned development plan of G/S Municipal Ward of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) and as per the mandate / compulsion of development permission granted by BMC to the Company with regards to the land parcel owned by Company at Lower Parel, Company has surrendered the land admeasuring area of 1919.73 Square Meters which was reserved for ROS 1.4 (Play Ground) under Regulation No.32, Table 12(A) of the DCPR-2034 to BMC for free of cost wide transfer deed dated January 18th 2023. As per the Regulation No.32 Table 12(A) of the DCPR-2034, MCGM has granted FSI of 4506.17 Sq Meters against the said surrender of the land to BMC excluding for the land area admeasuring 117.26 Square Meters. As per the requirement under Indian Accounting Standard, Company has recognized an exceptional gain of Rs.4843 Lakhs on grant of the said FSI by MCGM against surrender of Land to BMC as per DCPR-2034 on the fair value basis.  
5. On 31st March 2022, The Phoenix Mills Limited (the Company) was holding 50% equity stake in Classic Mall Development Company Limited (CMDCL) and the balance 50% of equity stake were held by Crest Ventures Limited (46.35%) and Escort Developers Private Limited (3.65%). On 5th May, 2022 the Company has acquired balance 50% equity stake in CMDCL from Crest Ventures Limited (46.35%) and Escort Developers Private Limited (3.65%). Accordingly, from the said date CMDCL has become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. As per the requirement of IND AS 103, the Company has remeasured its previously held equity stake in Associate at fair value on 5th May, 2022 resulting into net gain of Rs. 55,675.57 lakhs (net of share in profits already recognised earlier) which is disclosed as exceptional item.  
6. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 and unaudited published year to date figures upto the nine months of the relevant financial year which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor.  
7. Remuneration paid to the Managing Director and Executive Director of the Company, cumulatively exceeds the limits approved by the shareholders to the tune of Rs.209 lakhs. As per the requirements of the Companies Act, 2013, excess amount paid has been reflected as recoverable from them, in the financial statements of the Company as on 31st March 23.  
8. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.  
9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.thephoenixmills.com/investors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Shishir Shrivastava  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01266095  
Date: 24 May 2023  
Place: Mumbai

ठाकेर अँड कंपनी लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल२१०९८एमएच१८७८पीएलसी०००३३३  
नोंदणी. कार्यालय : भोगीलाल हरगोविंदस बिल्डिंग, मेड्झानिन मजला, १८/२०, के. दुभाष मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१.  
दूर. क्र. : ९१-२२-४३५५३३३३; ई-मेल : thacker@thacker.co.in; वेबसाईट : www.thacker.co.in

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी एकत्रित लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(अन्य प्रकारे नमूद केल्या खेरीज रु. लाखात)

| अनु. क्र. | तपशील  | संपलेली तिमाही |                 | संपलेले वर्ष   |                |
|-----------|--|----------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------|
|           |  | ३१.०३.२०२३     | ३१.१२.२०२२      | ३१.०३.२०२२     | ३१.०३.२०२३     |
|           |  | (लेखापरिक्षित) | (अलेखापरिक्षित) | (लेखापरिक्षित) | (लेखापरिक्षित) |
| १         | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न  | १११.६२         | १०८.०१          | २९९.६६         | ६३४.६८         |
| २         | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि आधीच्या कालावधीच्या बाबींपूर्वी)   | ५६.५८          | ५२.९७           | १२८.१५         | ३५८.२०         |
| ३         | कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (आधीच्या कालावधीच्या बाबींनंतर)  | ५६.५८          | ५२.९७           | १२८.१५         | ३५८.२०         |
| ४         | कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)  | ४५.६८          | ४१.८५           | ११६.०४         | २८९.८९         |
| ५         | सहयोगीच्या नफा/(तोटा) चा हिस्सा  | १८३.५७         | १८८.५९          | ११९.६५         | ९६८.९९         |
| ६         | कालावधीसाठी इतर सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न   | (२२.७४)        | (१५.२८)         | (१५.९७)        | १७९.४४         |
| ७         | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करोत्तर), सहयोगीच्या नफा/(तोटा) चा हिस्सा आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून) | २०६.५१         | ३४४.७२          | २२०.५२         | १,४३०.३२       |
| ८         | समभाग भांडवल   | १०.८८          | १०.८८           | १०.८८          | १०.८८          |
| ९         | राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिक्षित ताबेबंदता दाखवलेली पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)  | -              | -               | -              | ९,९२०.७०       |
| १०        | प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती : मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत (रू.)  | २१.०७          | २१.१८           | २१.६६          | ११४.९८         |

टिपः  
१. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरिक्षित समितीने पुनर्विलोकित करून त्यांची शिफारस केली आणि २५ मे, २०२३ रोजीच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते अभिलिखित केले.  
२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकांकडून करण्यात आले आहे.  
३. एकत्रित वित्तीय विवरणांमध्ये खालील निष्कर्ष समाविष्ट आहेत :-

| नाव | संब |
|-----|-----|
|-----|-----|